
BL3-I47598, STA. 19+24.64 -Y5RPA-, 29.29' LT., EL. 2118.17

1
8
+
0
0

1
9
+
0
0

2
0
+

0
0

2
1
+
0
0

2
2
+
0
0

BRIDGE ID.

STA. 20+16.70 -Y5RPA-

STA. 24+62.29 -BRSSRR-

STA. 20+07.14 -Y5RPA-

STA. 10+49.43 -BRSSPUR-

139°-59'-08"

(TAN. TO CURVE)

2
5
+
0
0

2
3
+
0
0

2
4
+
0
0

1
2
+
0
0

1
1
+
0
0

1
0
+
0
0

TO I-26 TO ALT. US 74

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION, SEE UTILITY

PLANS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

R
R

C
O

R
R

R
R

C
O

R
R

R
R

C
O

R
R

PT STA. 21+53.16 -Y5RPA-

PROPOSED BRIDGE

� SURVEY -BRSSPUR-

� SURVEY -BRSRR-

� SURVEY -Y-

� SURVEY -Y5RPA-

5
8
+
0
0

5
7
+
0
0

5
5
+
0
0

5
4
+
0
0

 LOCATION SKETCH 

25'-4" MIN. TO COL.

25'-0" MIN. TO CAP

 BENT 2 

 THEORETICAL RAILROAD CROSS SECTION 

T/R T/R

VARIES

2
3

'-
4

" 
M

IN
.

V
E

R
T

. 
C

L
R

.

RAILROAD
EMBANKMENT

 BENT 1 

(LOOKING AHEAD STA. ALONG -BRSSPUR- & -BRSRR-)

20'-0" MAX. 17'-0" MAX.

25'-0" MIN. TO CAP

25'-4" MIN. TO COL.

SCALE: 1" = 30'

 NOTES: 

PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.
TO THE ENGINEER.  ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM CLEARANCE WILL BE
PRIOR TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE TOP OF RAIL ELEVATIONS AND REPORT ANY VARIATIONS
THE RAILROAD TRACK TOP OF RAIL ELEVATIONS ON THE PLANS ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.

OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3

PAY ITEMS.
FOR THE SAMPLE BARS AND REPLACEMENT REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO VARIOUS
BARS SHOULD BE REPLACED BY SPLICED BARS AS SPECIFIED IN THE SAMPLE BAR REPLACEMENT CHART. PAYMENT
SIZE BAR USED. THE SAMPLE BARS SHOULD COME FROM STEEL ACTUALLY USED IN THE PROJECT AND THE SAMPLE
USED, AND FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING OVER 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, TWO 30 INCH SAMPLES OF EACH
FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING UP TO 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, ONE 30 INCH SAMPLE OF EACH SIZE BAR
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING STEEL AS FOLLOWS:

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

UNIT PRICE FOR GALVANIZED STEEL PILES.
REQUIRED GALVANIZED LENGTHS.  PAYMENT FOR PARTIALLY GALVANIZED PILES WILL BE MADE UNDER THE CONTRACT
FOR INTERIOR BENTS 1 & 2, ONLY PARTIAL GALVANIZING OF THE PILES IS REQUIRED.  SEE INTERIOR BENT SHEET(S) FOR

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 
WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION. SEE SECTION 412 OF
THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THIS WORK

THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB. 
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO
AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE
THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

PROPOSED
GUARDRAIL

(ROADWAY DETAIL
& PAY ITEM)

REPLACEMENT
SIZE LENGTH

6'-2"

7'-4"

8'-6"

9'-8"

10'-10"

12'-0"

13'-2"

14'-6"

15'-10"

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

SAMPLE BAR

SUPERSTRUCTURE

END BENT 1

BENT 1

TOTAL

BENT 2

END BENT 2

EXCAVATION
STRUCTURE

UNCLASSIFIED

LS

LS

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

STEEL
REINFORCING

27,601

9,863

4,542

4,420

8,776

LB

FLOORS
BRIDGE

GROOVING

10,102

10,102

SF

CONCRETE
CLASS A

221.9

88.0

34.7

35.2

64.0

CY

SLAB
APPROACH

BRIDGE

LS

LS

LS

10,401

10,401

SF

SLAB
DECK

CONCRETE
REINFORCED

GIRDERS
CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED
MODIFIED 63"

1,092.50

1,092.50

LF

12

12

NO.

STEEL PILES
FOR HP 12 X 53

EQUIPMENT SETUP
PILE DRIVING

19

10

9

EA

STEEL PILES
GALVANIZED

FOR PP 24 X 0.50
EQUIPMENT SETUP

PILE DRIVING

14

7

7

EA

STEEL PILES
HP 12 X 53

19

10

9

NO.

1,390

650

740

LF

STEEL PILES
GALVANIZED
PP 24 X 0.50

14

7

7

NO.

1005

440

565

LF

TESTING
DYNAMIC PILE

2

EA

RAIL
BARRIER

CONCRETE

643.40

643.40

LF

PROTECTION
4" SLOPE

1,374

180

1,194

SY

BEARINGS
ELASTOMERIC

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

SEALS
JOINT

EXPANSION
CONDUIT

ELECTRICAL

LS

LS

LS

1
2
/2

1
/2

0
2
3

1
:4

7
:4

2
 P

M
c
:\

p
w

w
o

rk
in

g
\a

e
c
o

m
_

d
s
2

1
_

n
a

_
2

0
2

0
\d

0
2

5
2

7
7

4
\I

2
5

1
3

A
A

_
S

M
U

_
G

D
5

_
1

0
0

9
0

2
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3
4

PROJECT NO.

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

I-2513AA/AB

BUNCOMBE

20+16.70 -Y5RPA-

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

DATE :DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

M.A. AVERETTE
M.A. AVERETTE

12-23
12-23
12-23 49

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

Cary, NC 27518
5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200

E
GI E

ES

L

O I

023908
SEAL

N
N ER

P
RO

F SIONA

NO
R HCAR LNA

T

 

E
TTEREVA .A

 K
R

A
M

S.D. COOPER

SHEET 5 OF 6

BETWEEN I-26 AND ALT. US 74
BLUE RIDGE SOUTHERN RAILROAD
FOR BRIDGE ON I-40 RAMP OVER

GENERAL DRAWING

S-5

DocuSign Envelope ID: F73F27B9-C79A-4F73-9183-D7F0577DAFC7

12/21/2023 | 11:09 AM PST


		2023-12-21T11:32:45-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




