

SAMPLE BAR REPLACEMENT										
SIZE	LENGTH									
#3	6'-2"									
#4	7'-4"									
#5	8'-6"									
#6	9'-8"									
#7	10'-10"									
#8	12'-0"									
#9	13'-2"									
#10	14'-6"									
#11	15'-10"									

——————————————————————————————————————																				
	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	CLASS A CONCRETE	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	REINFORCING STEEL	PREST CON	IED 63" RESSED CRETE DERS	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR PP 24 X 0.50 GALVANIZED STEEL PILES	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES		PP 24 X 0.50 GALVANIZED STEEL PILES		DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	EXPANSION JOINT SEALS	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
	LS	SF	SF	CY	LS	LB	NO.	LF	EA	EA	NO.	LF	NO.	LF	EA	LF	SY	LS	LS	LS
SUPERSTRUCTURE		10,401	10,102		LS		12	1,092.50								643.40		LS	LS	LS
END BENT 1				64.0		8,776			9		9	740					1,194			
BENT 1				35.2		4,420				7			7	565						
BENT 2				34.7		4,542				7			7	440						
END BENT 2				88.0		9,863			10		10	650					180			
TOTAL	LS	10,401	10,102	221.9	LS	27,601	12	1,092.50	19	14	19	1,390	14	1005	2	643.40	1,374	LS	LS	LS

NOTES:

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING STEEL AS FOLLOWS: FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING UP TO 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, ONE 30 INCH SAMPLE OF EACH SIZE BAR USED, AND FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING OVER 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, TWO 30 INCH SAMPLES OF EACH SIZE BAR USED. THE SAMPLE BARS SHOULD COME FROM STEEL ACTUALLY USED IN THE PROJECT AND THE SAMPLE BARS SHOULD BE REPLACED BY SPLICED BARS AS SPECIFIED IN THE SAMPLE BAR REPLACEMENT CHART. PAYMENT FOR THE SAMPLE BARS AND REPLACEMENT REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO VARIOUS PAY ITEMS.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE RAILROAD TRACK TOP OF RAIL ELEVATIONS ON THE PLANS ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. PRIOR TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE TOP OF RAIL ELEVATIONS AND REPORT ANY VARIATIONS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM CLEARANCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION. SEE SECTION 412 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR INTERIOR BENTS 1 & 2, ONLY PARTIAL GALVANIZING OF THE PILES IS REQUIRED. SEE INTERIOR BENT SHEET(S) FOR REQUIRED GALVANIZED LENGTHS. PAYMENT FOR PARTIALLY GALVANIZED PILES WILL BE MADE UNDER THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR GALVANIZED STEEL PILES.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

PROJECT NO. I-2513AA/AB
BUNCOMBE COUNTY
STATION: 20+16.70 -Y5RPA-

SHEET 5 OF 6

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RALEIGH

GENERAL DRAWING

FOR BRIDGE ON I-40 RAMP OVER BLUE RIDGE SOUTHERN RAILROAD BETWEEN I-26 AND ALT. US 74

REVISIONS

NO. BY: DATE: NO. BY: DATE: S-5

1 3 TOTAL SHEETS
2 49

5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200 Cary, NC 27518

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

12/21/2023 | 11:09 AM

DRAWN BY: S.D. COOPER DATE: 12-23
CHECKED BY: M.A. AVERETTE DATE: 12-23
DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD: M.A. AVERETTE DATE: 12-23